COURT-I

IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

IA NO. 1865 OF 2018 IN APPEAL NO. 216 OF 2018

Dated: 14th January, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Manjula Chellur, Chairperson

Hon'ble Mr. S.D. Dubey, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Raj West Power Limited Appellant(s)

Vs.

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Aman Anand

Mr. Aman Dixit

Mr. Pratik Das

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : -

ORDER

Learned counsel for the Appellant is present. None appears for the Respondents. In terms of our Order dated 29.10.2018, we directed Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 to refund an amount of Rs.75,27,09,333/- to the Appellant within thirty days from the date of the order. Though it is more than 2 ½ months, no progress has been made is the complaint of the Appellant. In spite of our direction and notice being served on the IA No. 1865 of 2018, Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are silent and they do not even appear either in person or through counsel. Therefore, issue show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 as to why further action should not be taken for the dis-obedience of the directions issued vide our Order dated 29.10.2018.

Learned counsel for the Appellant shall serve a copy of this order on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and file proof thereof in the Registry.

List the matter on 29.01.2019.

(S. D. Dubey) Technical Member Ts/vg (Justice Manjula Chellur) Chairperson